©2020 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN MODULAR
HIGH POWER
SYSTEM
Up to 24000 Watts
Total Power:
Up to 24 KW per 3U rack.
Up to 144 KW in an 18U Cabinet

advancedenergy.com       11
iHP
ORDERING INFORMATION
CASE CODE MODULE CODES PARALLEL/SERIES CASE CODE CONF CODE MOD CODE
iHP**XYA- -XYZ* (x4/x8) -XX-** -X -XXX
Case
Decoder iHP**XYA Module
Decoder XVZ First Digit Second Digit Special
Configuration
Factory
Assigned
** = Case Power X = Output Type 0 = None 0 = None
12 = 12 KW 19”
Rack
S = Single O/P
(1-Slot)
1 = Slot 1&2 P = Parallel Blank = Standard
Configuration
Alpha Character =
Special Set-up
24 = 24 KW 19”
Rack
2 = Slot 2&3 S = Series
24S = 24KW 19”
Rack Short
T = Single O/P
(3-Slot)
3 = Slot 3&4 1 = Combo 2 P/S
X = Voltage Range V = Nominal Voltage 4 = Slot 4&5 2 = Combo 2 S/P
L = Low
Range*180-264
A = 200V 5 = Slot 5&6 3 = Combo 3 P/P/S
H = High Range
342-528
B = Future 6 = Slot 6&7 4 = Combo 3 P/S/P
C = Canadian
540-660
C = Future 7 = Slot 7&8 5 = Combo 3 P/S/S
Y = Input Phase D = Future 8 = Slot 1,2&3 6 = Combo 3 S/P/P
1 = Single Phase L = 12 V 9 = Slot 1,2,3&4 7 = Combo 3 S/P/S
3 = 3-Phase Q = 24 V A = Slot 1,2,3,4&5 8 = Combo 3 S/S/P
Z = Cooling T = 32 V B = Slot 1,2,3,4,5&6 9 = Combo 4 P/P/P/S
A = Air Cooled W = 48 V C = Slot 1,2,3,4,5,6&7 A = Combo 4 P/P/S/P
8 = 80 V D = Slot 1,2,3,4,5,6,7&8 B = Combo 4 P/P/S/S
A = Accessory Options 1 = 125 V E = Slot 1&2; 3&4 C = Combo 4 P/S/P/P
Blank = Full control 2 = 250 V F = Slot 1&2; 3&4; 5&6 D = Combo 4 P/S/P/S
1-9 = Future 3 = 300 V
(12 KW ONLY)
G = Slot 1&2; 3&4; 5&6;
7&8
E = Combo 4 P/S/S/P
5 = 500 V
(12 KW ONLY)
H = Slot 1,2&3; 4&5 F = Combo 4 P/S/S/S
Z=Mode Blank = Standard K = Slot 1,2&3; 4,5&6 H = Combo 4 S/P/P/S
P = Precision L = Slot 1,2&3; 4,5&6; 7&8 J = Combo 4 S/P/S/P
M = Slot 1,2,3&4; 5&6 K = Combo 4 S/P/S/S
N = Slot 1,2,3&4; 5&6; 7&8 L = Combo 4 S/S/P/P
P = Slot 1,2,3&4; 5,6&7 M = Combo 4 S/S/P/S
R = Slot 1,2,3&4; 5,6,7&8 N = Combo 4 S/S/S/P
S = Slot 1,2,3,4&5; 6&7
T = Slot 1,2,3,4&5; 6,7&8
U = Slot 1,2,3,4,5&6; 7&8
Z=Special Defined by MOD
Code
-** is allowed for secondary series/parallel code
1 = Groups 1&2 P = Parallel
8 = Groups 1,2&3 S = Series
9 = Groups 1,2,3&4 1 = Combo 2 P/S
E = Groups 1&2; 3&4 2 = Combo 2 S/P
*Lowest possible input for the 24 kW version is 187.5 Vac
12	 advancedenergy.com
iHP
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
MODEL NUMBER SHORTCUT
For repeated like modules in parallel or series, instead of listing all the same modules separated by a “-”, you can simply
list the module once and then follow by the number of times it repeats enclosed in parenthesis.
For example:
iHP24H3A-SW-SW-SW-SW-SW-SW-S8-S8-00
would become:
iHP24H3A-SW(6)-S8(2)-00
advancedenergy.com       13
iHP
Rack/Module Description Status
RACK
73-958-0001 19" 12KW Case High Line 3-Phase Air (iHP12H3A) Released
73-958-0001L 19" 12KW Case Low Line 3-Phase Air (iHP12L3A) Released
73-958-0001S 19" 12KW Case Low Line 1-Phase Air (iHP12L1A) Released
73-959-0001 19" 24KW Case High Line 3-Phase Air (iHP24H3A) Released
73-959-0001L 19" 24KW Case Low Line 3-Phase Air (iHP24L3A) Released
73-959-0001Z 19" 24KW Case 600V Canadian 3-Ph Y Air (iHP24C3A) Released
73-969-0001 19" 24KW SHORT Case High Line 3-Phase Air (iHP24SH3A) Coming Soon
73-969-0001L 19" 24KW SHORT Case Low Line 3-Phase Air (iHP24SL3A) Coming Soon
3KW MODULES
73-936-0012 12V 2400W Output Module (SL) Released
73-936-0024 24V 2880W Output Module (SQ) Released
73-936-0032 32V 3000W Output Module (ST) Released